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Information items 
 
Revised programme of meetings 2001/02 - to take account of the change of Cabinet 
dates and some additional dates for the Planning and Housing Select Committee 
 
Apologies:  Please note the following two additions to the Programme of Meetings 
2001/02 attached 
 
Thursday 25th April 2002 2pm Council  
C1/Chamber+CR 1 
 
Thursday 16th May 2002 2pm Annual Council 
C1/Chamber+CR 1 
 
Village Facility Grant awarded to Graveley Parish Council 

 
Drinking Water Inspectorate – Annual Report 2000 

 
 
 
Minutes 
 
Please note that minutes reproduced on this bulletin have not yet been approved as a 
correct record by the originating body. 
 
Call in arrangements 
 
Any executive decision recorded in this bulletin may be called in for review by the relevant 
Select Committee, either by the Chairman of that Select Committee or by any five other 
Councillors.  The Committee Manager must be notified of any call in by 15th August 2001.  
All decisions not called in by this date will be implemented. 
 

The call in procedure is set out in full in Part 4 of the Council’s constitution, ‘Select 
Committee Procedure Rules’, paragraph 16.  



SOUTH CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL 
 

REVISED PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS 2001/02 
 

Thur 24 May          10am Cabinet               CR 1 
[Mon 4 June   planning inspections] 
Wed 6 June        10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 14 June        10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Tues 19 June        2pm Personnel Resources & Communications Select Cttee      CR 1 
Thurs 21 June        10am Cabinet               CR 1 
[Mon 2 July   planning inspections] 

       10am Environment Select Committee            CR 1 
Wed 4 July        10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thurs 5 July        2pm Community Well-Being Select Cttee            CR 1 
         2pm Personnel Resources & Communications Select Cttee      CR 2 
Tues 10 July        10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Tues 17 July        2pm  Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Thur 19 July        10am Cabinet               CR 1 

       2pm Council     Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 26 July        10am Cabinet/Co-ordinating Group             CR 1 
[Mon 30 July   planning inspections] 
Wed 1 August        10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 2 August        10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Mon 13 August      10am Environment Select Cttee             CR 1 
Tue 14 August        10am Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Thur 16 August      10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Tues 21 August      2pm Personnel Resources & Communications Select Cttee      CR 1 
Thurs 23 August     10am Licensing Committee              CR 1 
Thur 30 August      10am Cabinet               CR 1 
          2pm Co-ordinating Group              CR 1 
[Mon 3 September  planning inspections] 
Wed 5 September   10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 6 September   10am Cabinet               CR 1 

        10.30am Community Well-Being Select Cttee           Cl/Ch 
Tues 11 September 2pm Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Thur 20 September 10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Thur 27 September 2 pm Council     Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
[Mon 1 October  planning inspections] 
Wed 3 October       10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 4 October       10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Fri 5 October         2pm Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Mon 8 October       10am Environment Select Cttee             CR 1 
          10am Crime & Disorder Partnership             CR 2 
Tues 16 October     2pm Personnel Resources & Communications Select Cttee      CR 1 
Thur 18 October      10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Thur 1 November    10am Cabinet               CR 1 

        2pm Community Well-Being Select Cttee            CR 1 
[Mon 5 November  planning inspections] 
Wed 7 November    10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Tues 13 November  2pm Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Thur 15 November  10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Thur 22 November  2pm Council     Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 29 November   2pm Cabinet               CR 1 
[Mon 3 December  planning inspections] 
Mon 3 December    10am Crime & Disorder Partnership             CR 1 
Wed 5 December    10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Mon 10 December  10am Environment Select Cttee             CR 1 



Tues 11 December  2pm Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Thur 13 December  10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Tues 18 December  2pm Personnel Resources & Communications Select Cttee      CR 1 
 [?Fri 21 December  planning inspections] 
Wed 2 January        10 am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thurs 3 January      2pm Community Well-Being Select Committee           CR 1 
Tues 8 January        2pm Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Thur 10 January      10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Thur 17 January      2pm Council     Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 24 January     10am Cabinet               CR 1 
 [Mon 4 February  planning inspections] 
Wed 6 February      10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 7 February      10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Mon 11 February    10am Environment Select Committee            CR 1 
Tues 12 February    2pm Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Tues 19 February    2pm Personnel Resources & Communications Select Cttee      CR 1 
Thur 21 February    10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Thur 28 February    2pm Council     Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
[Mon 4 March   planning inspections] 
Wed 6 March          10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 7 March          10am Cabinet               CR 1 

        2pm Community Well-Being Select Committee           CR 1 
Tues 12 March        2pm Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Thur 21 March        2pm Cabinet               CR 1 
 [Tue 2 April   planning inspections] 
Wed 3 April            10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 4 April         10am Cabinet               CR 1 
Mon 8 April            10am Environment Select Cttee             CR 1 
Tues 9 April         2pm Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
Tues 16 April          2pm Personnel Resources & Communications Select Cttee      CR 1 
Thur 18 April         10am Cabinet               CR 1 
 [Mon 29 April   planning inspections] 
Wed 1 May            10am Development & Conservation Control Cttee Cl/Chamber+CR 1 
Thur 9 May          2pm Community Well-Being Select Committee           CR 1 
Tues 14 May          2pm Planning & Housing Select Cttee            CR 1 
 
Please delete the following meetings: 
 
Thur 13 September 10am Cabinet 
Thur 27 September 10am Cabinet 
Thur 11 October     10am Cabinet 
Thur 25 October     10am Cabinet 
Thur 8 November    10am Cabinet 
Thur 22 November  10am Cabinet 
Thur 6 December    10am Cabinet 
Thur 20 December  10am Cabinet 
Thurs 3 January      10am Cabinet 
Thur 17 January      10am Cabinet 
Thur 31 January      10am Cabinet 
Thur 14 February    10am Cabinet 
Thur 28 February    10am Cabinet 
Thur 14 March        10am Cabinet 
Thur 28 March        10am Cabinet 
Thur 11 April          10am Cabinet 
Thur 25 April          10am Cabinet 
Thur 9 May          10am Cabinet 
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2. A Village Facility Grant of £1,280 has been awarded to Graveley Parish Council 

(application number VF03) to replace the existing Graveley Village Hall windows.   
 

It was felt that many members of the community would benefit as it is regularly used.  
The current windows are a health and safety hazard as they do not open.  Replacing 
them would bring them in line with current legislation.   

 
Contact officer: Jane Thompson, Community Development Partnerships Manager, 
Housing and Community Services (01223) 724148 

 
3. Drinking Water Inspectorate – Annual Report 2000 

 
The Drinking Water Inspectorate’s Annual Report stated that a total of 11,206 water 
tests were carried by Cambridge Water in 2000 and, of those tests, 99.81% complied 
fully with the Regulations.  The Company was inspected or audited by the DWI, or its 
appointed consultants, on four occasions in 2000.  No major deficiencies were 
identified but a number of recommendations were made, especially in relation to data 
management.  In addition, no events, significantly affecting the quality of drinking 
water, were notified to the Inspectorate by the Company during the year. 
 

  The full Annual Report can be viewed in the Chief EHO’s office. 

Contact Officer – Geoff Keerie, Principal Environmental Health Officer – 01223 
443133 


